Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of March 4t 2025:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept February 4, 2025, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report:
a. PSATS Mini Boot Camp for Township Officials — Saturday, March 8t from 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM at
the Holiday Inn Williamsport.
Fire Report:
Police Report:
Planning Commission Report:
Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for January 2025:
b. 19 Permits Issued: 3 Energy; 2 Electrical; 3 Building; 1 Protection; 1 Fire; 4 Zoning; 3 Plumbing; 2
Mechanical
Public Works:
New Business:
a. Notary for Secretary
b. Bobby Maguire — Sooberry Ridge

Old Business:
a. Ballpark Fence

Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



General Account:
Balance as of 2/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 2/28/2025:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 2/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 2/28/2025:

State Account:
Balance as of 2/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 2/28/2025:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 2/1/2025
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 2/28/2025:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 2/1/2025:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 2/28/2025:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer

Lamar Township Treasury Report of March 4th, 2025:
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792,845.80
35,230.88
25,210.62

802,866.06

15,249.43
39.84
615.63
14,673.64

499,378.40
1,325.15
2,277.15
498,426.40

214,875.54
563.70

215,439.24

34,087.38
89.42

34,176.80



