Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of March 4th, 2025:

Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept February 4, 2025, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report: a. PSATS Mini Boot Camp for Township Officials – Saturday, March 8 th from 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM at the Holiday Inn Williamsport.
Fire Report:
Police Report:
Planning Commission Report:
Zoning Report: a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for January 2025: b. 19 Permits Issued: 3 Energy; 2 Electrical; 3 Building; 1 Protection; 1 Fire; 4 Zoning; 3 Plumbing; 2 Mechanical
Public Works:
New Business: a. Notary for Secretary b. Bobby Maguire – Sooberry Ridge
Old Business: a. Ballpark Fence
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:
Tracy Roberts Secretary

Lamar Township Treasury Report of March 4th, 2025:

General Account:		
Balance as of 2/1/2025:	\$	792,845.80
Deposits of Interest:	\$	35,230.88
Expenses:	\$ \$ \$	25,210.62
Balance as of 2/28/2025:	\$	802,866.06
Street Light Account:		
Balance as of 2/1/2025:	\$	15,249.43
Deposits of Interest:	\$	39.84
Expenses:	\$ \$ \$	615.63
Balance as of 2/28/2025:	\$	14,673.64
State Account:		
Balance as of 2/1/2025:	\$	499,378.40
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	1,325.15
Expenses:	\$	2,277.15
Balance as of 2/28/2025:	\$	498,426.40
Marcellus Shale Account:		
Balance as of 2/1/2025	\$ \$	214,875.54
Deposits of Interest:	\$	563.70
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 2/28/2025:	\$	215,439.24
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 2/1/2025:	\$	34,087.38
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$	89.42
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 2/28/2025:	\$	34,176.80

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer